

Specification No. :

Scope of Supply / Work :

Schedule of Service Quantities and Prices (PR No.1200008811)

(All Financial Figures in Rs.)

ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Per	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
1	1		Water storage sump @Dirsincherla											
1 / 1	1	SM01004	Earthwork excavation in all types of soils (upto stone matrix) which can be excavated in combination of mechanically and manually with pick axe and crow bars and do not require blasting in all conditions such as dry, wet, slushy etc., covering initial lead and lift etc., and backfilling the foundations (after laying foundations) with excavated earth including watering, compacting as per standard specification and disposing of surplus earth within site (up to 1KM lead) complete as per directions of Engineer in charge at site for finished item of work.	995429	30	M3	189.94	1	5,698.20	18%	1,025.68	5.70	1,031.38	6,729.58
1 / 2	1	SM00011	Laying of Cement Concrete (1:4:8) mix using 40mm size HBG metal Machine crushed for foundations including cost and conveyance of all materials at all leads and lifts, ramming, consolidating, curing etc,complete. for finished item of work as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	995429	2	M3	4,850.66	1	9,701.32	18%	1,746.24	9.70	1,755.94	11,457.26
1 / 3	1	SM00019	Construction of RR Masonry in CM (1:6) using hard CRS, rough granite stone and bond stones (0.16 cum) including cost and conveyance of all materials., labour charges, water lead , Curing, all leads and lifts etc., complete for finished item of work as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	995429	8	M3	4,628.55	1	37,028.40	18%	6,665.11	37.03	6,702.14	43,730.54



ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Per	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
1 /4	1	SM00020	Laying of Plain Cement concrete (PCC) - Nominal Mix (1:3:6) with 20mm graded HBG metal over RR wall with necessary form work including cost and conveyance of all materials, labour charges, curing and water charges, tools and tackles, all leads & lifts etc., complete for finished item of work as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge. (IS-456)	995429	0.5	M3	6,118.97	1	3,059.49	18%	550.71	3.06	553.77	3,613.26
1 /5	1	SM00104	Plastering to Uneven surfaces of RR /CR, PCC with CM(1:5) 20mm. thick including cost & conveyance of all materials, labour charges, leads, lifts and curing complete as per the directions of the Engineer in charge for the finished item of work.	995429	20	M2	292.26	1	5,845.20	18%	1,052.14	5.85	1,057.99	6,903.19
1 /6	1	SM00110	Providing impervious coat to exposed RCC roof slab surface with CM(1:3), 20mm thick with 1kg of water proof compound per bag of cement laid over roof when it is green including cost of all materials, excluding conveyance charges of materials and including all operational, incidental and labour charges for mixing mortar, laying, rendering smooth and thread lining, curing, rounding off junctions of wall and slab etc complete for finished item of work.	995429	18	M2	614.21	1	11,055.78	18%	1,990.04	11.06	2,001.10	13,056.88
1 /7	1	SM00102	Plastering with CM (1:5), 12 mm thick to the even wall surfaces including cost & conveyance of all materials, labour charges, leads, lifts , scaffolding and curing complete as per the directions of the Engineer in charge for the finished item of work.	995429	15	M2	190.50	1	2,857.50	18%	514.35	2.86	517.21	3,374.71



ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Per	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
			- Without Scaffolding											
1 /8	1	SM00845	Providing High Yield Strength Deformed (HYSD)/ Thermo Mechanically Treated (TMT) (Fe 500/ 500D/ 550D) grade as per IS 1786-1979) of TISCO/ SAIL/ VSP / JINDAL PANTHER make, different diameters for RCC works , including labour charges for straightening, cutting, bending to required sizes and shapes, placing in position with cover blocks of approved materials and size and tying and lap-splicing with binding wire of 18 SWG, forming grills for reinforcement work as per approved designs and drawings, including cost and conveyance of steel bars, including all wastages such as overlaps, couplings, chairs, spacer bars including cost and conveyance of binding wire, cover blocks and all incidental, operational, labour charges such as cutting, bending, placing in position, tying including sales and other taxes on all materials etc., complete for finished item of work in all floors.(APSS No.126) - Switch Yard Works and Line Works	995429	0.1	MT	70,126.28	1	7,012.63	18%	1,262.27	7.01	1,269.28	8,281.91
1 /9	1	SM00087	Laying of Reinforced Cement Concrete (RCC) M- 20 Nominal mix (Cement 400 kgs) using 20mm size graded machine crushed hard granite metal (coarse aggregate) from approved quarry including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, fine aggregate, coarse aggregate, water etc., to site and including all operational, incidental and labour charges such as machine mixing, laying concrete, curing and centering,	995429	1.1	M3	11,201.91	1	12,322.10	18%	2,217.98	12.32	2,230.30	14,552.40



ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Per	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
			etc.,complete but excluding cost of steel and its fabrication charges for finished item of work (Sand 0.45 cum and Metal 0.90 cum) as directed by the Engineer in charge. Centering should be with Casuarinas Ballies, Bamboos, Wooden Reapers, Runners, Wood Posts, Wall Plates etc. complete. - SLAB											
1 /10	1	SM00125	White washing with Birla/JK White cement if approved quality with two coats quality to give even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt and remaind of loose powdered material including cost of all materials, and labour chargesand incidental such as scaffolding , lift charges etc, complete for finished item of work as directed by the engineer in charge. complete for finished item of work.	995429	10	M2	52.66	1	526.60	18%	94.79	0.53	95.32	621.92
1 /11	1	SM00787	Supplying and fixing 28.6 mm OD CPVC pipes of SDR 13.50 of premium make Supreme/ Prince/ Astral/ Birla Aerocon including the cost of pipe, required number of connectors such as elbows, tees, couplers, connectors, solvent cement etc., and labour charges complete including cost and conveyance of all materials to site, all operational, incidental , labour charges, etc. complete for finished item of work as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	995429	100	RMT	464.94	1	46,494.00	18%	8,368.92	46.49	8,415.41	54,909.41
1 /12	1	SM00202	Providing and fixing in position at all levels of the buildings, 25 mm Nominal Bore Bronze GM Ball Valve with SS BALL and spindle	995429	3	EA	557.71	1	1,673.13	18%	301.16	1.67	302.83	1,975.96



ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Per	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
			Indian make Zoloto/ R-Brand heavy type for water services with hand wheel at all elevations for following sizes including jointing complete as per the directions of the Engineer in charge for the finished item of work.											
1 /13	1	SM00215	Supply & Fixing of 15 mm brass body CP finish bib tap (Jaquar/ CERA/ H & R Johnson make) of not less than 300 grams weight screw type (full turn) with internal / external threaded connection conforming to IS 8931 including cost & conveyance of all materials, labour charges, leads, lifts complete as per the directions of the Engineer in charge for the finished item of work .	995429	5	EA	333.95	1	1,669.75	18%	300.56	1.67	302.23	1,971.98
1 /14	1	SM01123	Supplying & fixing single phase 0.5HP motor , 2880 RPM 50Hz ISI MONO BLOCK CI motor pump (Crompton Greaves/texmo make) of approved type, as directed by Engineer in charge, including cost & conveyance of all materials, labour charges, and fitted with DOL starter (Seimens/crompton/L&T) fitted with related fittings such as Ammeter , volt meter, capacitors and including nuts & bolts and GI sheet box for panel board complete as per the directions of the Engineer in charge for the finished item of work.	995429	1	NO	10,073.08	1	10,073.08	18%	1,813.15	10.07	1,823.22	11,896.30
1 /15	1	SSC0000151	Seigniorage charges including SMET, DMFT and permit fee	995429	3268	RS	1.00	1	3,268.00	18%	588.24	N/A	588.24	3,856.24



ERP Item No./ Sub-Item No.	Schd No.	Service Code	Service Description	HSN Code	Qty.	Unit	Rate/Unit	Per	Total Base Value	GST (%)	Total GST	Corpus Fund	Total Tax Portion	Total Amount
Sub-Total of Sched. No.1:														186,931.54

NOTE: CGST and SGST amounts shall be shown in separate columns in the vendor invoices

Total 158,285.18 186,931.54

Amount in words : One Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty One Rupees Fifty Four Paise



This document is generated from TGTRANSCO's ERP system